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Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-N<>tice No. 1977 /8 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and 
licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto: 

Accrescent Engineering Ltd. 
Art Aid N.Z. Ltd. 

Name of Licensee 

Cambridge Welding Services (1953) Ltd., The 

Edge Transport Engineering Co. Ltd. 
Eggers, Leslie James 
Exhaust Specialties Ltd ... 

Fraser, J. J. Engineering (Fraser, John James, trading as) 

Glass Resurfacing Ltd. . . 
Gloster Engineering and Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 

Lamb-Peters and Co. Ltd. 

Marcus Engineering Ltd. 

Road Runner Trailers Ltd. 

Sisson Industries Ltd. 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

Solomon, R. and M. (Solomon, Rita Marion Francis, and Maurice Ian, trading as) 

W. T. Trailers Ltd. 

SCHEDULE II 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/7/77 
1/8/77 

22/7/77 

1/8/77 
1/7/77 

22/7/77 

1/5/77 

1/8/77 
1/8/77 

1/8/77 

1/12/76 

22/7/77 

1/7/77 
24/8/77 

22/7/77 

Place at 
Place at Which Which 

Business is Tax 
Carried On is Payable 

Wellington .. WN 
Wellington .. WN 

Cambridge .. HN 

Hamilton .. HN 
Christchurch CH 
Takapuna .. AK 

Wellington .. WN 

Onehunga AK 
Petone WN 

Greytown WN 

Kuroeu AK 

Rotorua TG 

Nelson NN 
Invercargill .. IN 

Invercargill .. IN 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

Polecat Industries (Leek, Don, and Margaret Dawn, trading as) 

Rotorua Brake Services Ltd. 

Smith, H. and J., Ltd. 

Wilderness Workshop, The (Begg, Murray Stewart, trading as) .. 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1977. 

Licence Place at Which 
Cancelled Business was 

From Carried On 

31/8/77 Rotorua 

31/8/77 Rotorua 

20/5/77 lnvercargill 

31/5/77 Christchurch 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Application/or Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 1808 Ag. PV 3/2) 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that applications for grants of plant selectors' rights, as 
specified in the Schedule hereto, have been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective directions have not been applied for. 
If any interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by any application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar 
within two months of the date of this Gazette. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973. 

SCHEDULE 

SPECIES: Rose (Rosa L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant 
Duncan & Davies Ltd., P.O. Box 340, New Plymouth, as agent for Universal 

Rose Selection-Meilland, Cap D'Antibes, France 
Duncan & Davies Ltd., P.O. Box 340, New Plymouth, as agent for Universal 

Rose Selection-Meilland, Cap D'Antibes, France 
Duncan & Davies Ltd., P.O. Box 340, New Plymouth, as agent for Universal 

Rose Selection-Meilland, Cap D'Antibes, France 
Duncan & Davies Ltd., P.O. Box 340, New Plymouth, as agent for Universal 

Rose Selection-Meilland, Cap D'Antibes, France 
Dated at V.'cl!in:;ton this 27th day of September 1977. 

Date Application 
Received 
31/8/77 

31/8/77 

31/8/77 

31/8/77 

Breeders' 
Reference 

Romantica '76 

Charles de Gaulle 

Paso Doble 

Coppelia '76 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Meinaregi 

Meilanein 

Meilanodin 

Meigurami 

T. E. NORRIS, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 


